PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter G. Soto	05/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agere Systems Inc.
Street Address:	1110 American Parkway NE
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13308807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)557-8477

 Phone:
 215-557-6656

 Email:
 amy@mendelip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steve Mendelsohn

Address Line 1: Mendelsohn, Drucker, & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1500 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 405

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOTO 19-WG-US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Meisarosh

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 027309 FRAME: 0518

501740810

Attorney Docket No. Soto 19

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, as a below-named inventor:

Customer No.: 46900

Walter G. Soto of San Clemente in the County of Orange and State of California.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1110 American Parkway NE, Allentown, PA 18109, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A Virtual Gateway Node for Dual-Mode Wireless Phones described in an application for letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of price ity arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

l authorize Agere Systems Inc. to make application for such protection in its own nan e and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such non inees as Agere Systems Inc. may designate.

992.1472

Customer No.: 46900

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Agere Systems Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	11/4//
	Malle B. Dola
Da =: May 20,2008	Walter G. Soto))ss.: Outh Outh
Unlied States of America) (Colif
Ste e of Palefornes)ss.:
Co inty of Wrange) , Oliver
	20 0 , before me personally nown to be the individual described in and who executed exhowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public

Agere Systems Inc.

11 0 American Parkway NE
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109

N. A. California	1
ti te of California	
My and	
c inty of Wanter	
may 20,08 before me, _	MARY J. PENNINGTON, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Deloie IIIc,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
sonally appeared <u>(1) acter</u>	1 D. D. D. O
s soriciny appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	·
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by(his/her/their signature(s) on the
	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Lander and a protection of DED BIDV and a the leave
MARY J. PENNINGTON COMM1774883	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law
HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
ORANGE COUNTY (1) My Term Exp. November 19, 2011	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS my hand and onicial seal.
	Signature Marey & Hunning!
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature / Kary / Humany / Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —————
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
es cription of Attached Document	
in a Time of Danismont of A A I NO 41 A	at and Careement
de or Type of Document (USSIGNA)	my word og to the
or ment Date: Macy 20, 20	Number of Pages:
() Out The Name of Albania	1 0-0
grer(s) Other Than Named Above:	- / NOTE
a acity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	/
a delighes) Claimed by Signer(s)	
ıı ər's Name:	Signer's Name:
Ji 51 3 Maine.	☐ Individual
- Idividual	- Individual
	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Partner □ Limited □ General
Corporate Officer — Title(s): artner — □ Limited □ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
Corporate Officer — Title(s): artner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ttorney in Fact Top of them	Partner — Limited General RIGHTTHUMSPRINT Attorney in Fact OFSIGNER To of thumb here
orporate Officer — Title(s): artner — Limited General ttorney in Fact rustee Institution of them	Partner — Limited General RIGHT THUMSFRINT Attorney in Fact GFSIGNER
orporate Officer — Title(s): I artner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Ittorney in Fact rustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ ☐ General ☐ RIGHTTHUMSPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER ☐ Top of thumb here
ttorney in Fact	Partner — Limited General RIGHTTHUMSERINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s): I artner — ☐ Limited ☐ General I ttorney in Fact Tustee Ciuardian or Conservator Cither:	Partner — Limited General Ge
orporate Officer — Title(s): I artner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ttorney in Fact rustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ ☐ General ☐ RIGHTTHUMSPRINT ☐ OF SIGNER ☐ Top of thumb here

PATENT REEL: 027309 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 12/01/2011